Village of Chesterville Ohio

RESOLUTION 2021-13

A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH MID-OHIO FOR VILLAGE TRASH REMOVAL

WHEREAS the Village of Chesterville has passed responsibility by the Village of Chesterville to pro Revised Code.		
WHEREAS the Village of Chesterville held in open entities to propose services and costs for those services		nities for other trash removal
WHEREAS the Village of Chesterville has previous was satisfied with the representation provided.	usly utilized Mid-C	Ohio for trash removal and
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the C thirds or more of the members elected thereto concontract with Mid-Ohio for trash removal.		
Motion by: Carl Crisci		
Second by: Don Carr		
Roll Call Vote:		
Cindy Adkins- Yes		
Don Carr- Yes		
Jason Coey- Yes		
Pamela Porter- Yes		
Beverly Moser- Yes		
Carl Crisci- Yes		
Motion passed by a 6 to 0 vote.		
PASSED IN REGULAR SESSION OF COUNCIL	L NOVEMBER 18	, 2021
ATTEST:		
Andrew Wick, Village Solicitor	Paula Bo	wman, Mayor